Printing Papers

Coated Freesheet

Orlon

Orion is the perfect choice for your communications needs on coated

freesheet. Available in Gloss and Matte with text and cover weights will

allow you to complete any project with vivid image quality. The

proven on-press performance and decades of consistency ensure your

project is done on time and with the quality you expect.

ATTRIBUTES

o Exceptional print quality with superior surface for vibrant ink holdout

» Variety of basis weights and finishes

e Proven on-press runnability and bindery performance

KEY PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

GLOSS

Basis Weight (# book) 60 70
Basis Weight (# cover)

Basis Weight (gsm) 89 104
Brightness (%) 88 88
Gloss (%) 70 70
Opacity (%) 91 92
MATTE

Basis Weight (# book basis) 60 70
Basis Weight (# cover)

Basis Weight (gsm) 89 104
Brightness (%) 88 88
Gloss (%) 25 25
Opacity (%) 92 93

* Subject to minimum quantities and trim.
** 7 pt. Minimum caliper

A 9 pt. Minimum caliper
°Recycled content consistent with the EPA definition of recovered fiber

80

118
88
70
94

80

118
88
25
5

100

148
88
70
95

100

148
88
25
96

65%*
176
88
70
98

65*
176
88
25
98

80**
216
88
70
99

8o~

216
88
25
99

END USE
APPLICATIONS

High-end magazines
Upscale catalogs
Reports

Covers for catalogs
Direct mail
Commercial print
Covers for magazines

Available certified chain-of-

custody under FSC®, PEFC™ or

SFI® programs.

Available with recycled content®

CORPORATE OFFICE

2001 Spring Road
Suite 500

Oak Brook, IL 60523
T 937-528-3870

For more information, visit

us.ndpaper.com

‘@_ ND PAPER

#20¢ 2un[ J3A0D SSO|H UOIQ #(08 UO pajulld



