Printing Papers | Coated Freesheet



Orion is the perfect choice for your communications needs on coated freesheet. Available in Gloss and Matte with text and cover weights will allow you to complete any project with vivid image quality. The proven on-press performance and decades of consistency ensure your project is done on time and with the quality you expect.

ATTRIBUTES

- Exceptional print quality with superior surface for vibrant ink holdout
- Variety of basis weights and finishes
 - Proven on-press runnability and bindery performance

KEY PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

GLOSS

Basis Weight (# book)	60	70	80	100		
Basis Weight (# cover)					65*	80**
Basis Weight (gsm)	89	104	118	148	176	216
Brightness (%)	88	88	88	88	88	88
Gloss (%)	70	70	70	70	70	70
Opacity (%)	91	92	94	95	98	99



Basis Weight (# book basis)	60	70	80	100		
Basis Weight (# cover)					65*	80^
Basis Weight (gsm)	89	104	118	148	176	216
Brightness (%)	88	88	88	88	88	88
Gloss (%)	25	25	25	25	25	25
Opacity (%)	92	93	95	96	98	99

* Subject to minimum quantities and trim.

** 7 pt. Minimum caliper

^ 9 pt. Minimum caliper

 $^{\circ}\ensuremath{\mathsf{Recycled}}$ content consistent with the EPA definition of recovered fiber



END USE APPLICATIONS

High-end magazines Upscale catalogs Reports Covers for catalogs Direct mail Commercial print Covers for magazines

Available certified chain-ofcustody under FSC[®], PEFC[™] or SFI[®] programs.

Available with recycled content $^{\circ}$

CORPORATE OFFICE

2001 Spring Road Suite 500 Oak Brook, IL 60523 **T** 937-528-3870

For more information, visit

ND PAPER

us.ndpaper.com